Livzon Pharmaceutical Group Inc. Interim Report 2017 67

V. MAJOR EVENTS

(XX). SIGNIFICANT EVENT OF SUBSIDIARIES OF THE COMPANY

✓ Applicable □ Not applicable

Please refer to the related content in “Disposal of substantial equity” in Section V in this report for the details
of significant events of subsidiaries of the Company.

(XXI). DURING THE REPORTING PERIOD, THE EXPLANATION OF “NON-
STANDARD AUDITORS’ REPORT” GIVEN BY THE BOARD OF
DIRECTORS, THE SUPERVISORY COMMITTEE

□ Applicable ✓ Not applicable

(XXII). THE EXPLANATION OF RELEVANT INFORMATION ON “NON-STANDARD
AUDITORS’ REPORT” FOR LAST YEAR BY THE BOARD

□ Applicable ✓ Not applicable

(XXIII). PLANS FOR PROFIT DISTRIBUTION AND CONVERSION OF CAPITAL
RESERVE INTO SHARE CAPITAL

□ Applicable ✓ Not applicable

Livzon Pharmaceutical Group Inc. Interim Report 201768

VI. CHANGES IN EQUITY AND SHAREHOLDERS

VI. CHANGES IN EQUITY AND SHAREHOLDERS

(I). CHANGES IN SHARES

1. As at 30 June 2017, the share capital structure of the Company is as follows:

Unit: Shares

Before the current change

Increase/Decrease (+, –)

due to the current change After the current change

Number

Percentage

(approximately) Others Sub-total Number

Percentage

(approximately)

I. Shares subject to selling restrictions 44,392,430 10.43% –3,013,481 –3,013,481 41,378,949 9.73%

1 State-owned shares

2 State-owned legal person shares 11,777,256 2.77% – – 11,777,256 2.77%

3 Other domestic shares 32,615,174 7.66% –3,013,481 –3,013,481 29,601,693 6.96%

Of which: Domestic legal person shares

Domestic natural person shares 7,416,971 1.74% –3,013,481 –3,013,481 4,403,490 1.04%

Funds and asset management products 25,198,203 5.92% – – 25,198,203 5.92%

4 Foreign shares

Of which: Overseas legal person shares

Overseas natural person shares

II. Shares not subject to selling restrictions 381,337,696 89.57% 2,845,947 2,845,947 384,183,643 90.27%

1 Ordinary shares denominated in Renminbi 235,746,336 55.37% 2,845,947 2,845,947 238,592,283 56.07%

2 Domestically listed foreign shares

3 Overseas listed foreign shares 145,591,360 34.20% – – 145,591,360 34.20%

4 Others

III. Total number of shares 425,730,126 100.00% –167,534 –167,534 425,562,592 100.00%

Reasons for changes in equity

✓ Applicable □ Not applicable

The Company has completed the Second Unlocking in March 2017 under the Restricted A Shares Incentive
Scheme and 3,177,213 shares have been unlocked with 331,266 locked shares held by the senior
management, resulted in an actual increase of 2,845,947 non-restricted shares of the Company and listed on 7
April 2017.

On 8 February 2017, the Company repurchased and cancelled 133,274 Restricted Shares held by 14
Participants.

On 14 June 2017, the Company repurchased and cancelled 34,260 Restricted Shares held by 6 Participants.